
 CHINOOK HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULE 

    2017-18  
Revised June 28, 2017 

FOOTBALL--VARSITY SCHEDULE 

 
FIRST PRACTICE DATE AUGUST 11,  2017 

DATE OPPONENT HOME/ 

AWAY 

TIME 

Sat. Aug 26 @ Choteau Away 7:00 pm 

Fri. Sept. 1 CJI HOME 7:00 pm 

Fri. Sept. 8 Cascade HOME 7:00 pm 

Fri. Sept. 15 @ Fort Benton Away 7:00 pm 

Fri. Sept. 22 @ Rocky Boy Away 7:00 pm 

Fri Sept. 29 Simms 
Homecoming 

Senior Night 

HOME 7:00 pm 

Sat. Oct. 7 @ Centerville Away 1:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 13 Seeded Playoff TBA TBA 

 

JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL 

 
DATE OPPONENT HOME/ 

AWAY 

TIME 

Mon Aug. 28 Choteau HOME 4:30 

Tues. Sept. 5 @CJI Away 4:30 

Mon. Sept. 11 @ Cascade Away 4:30 

Mon. Sept. 18 Fort Benton HOME 4:30 

Mon Sept. 25 Rocky Boy HOME 4:30 

Mon. Oct. 2 @ Simms Away 4:30 

Mon. Oct. 9  Centerville HOME 4:30 

 

 

 GIRLS’ VOLLEYBALL 

 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE AUGUST 11, 2017 

DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME 

Fri. Aug. 25 Fort Benton Home JV/V 4:30+20 

Sat. Aug. 26 @Malta Tourney  Away JV/V 9:00 

Thurs. Aug. 31 @Box Elder Away 4:30 +20 

Fri. Sept. 1 Chinook Tourney HOME 10:00 

Sat. Sept. 2 Chinook Tourney HOME 9:00 

Thur. Sept. 7 @ North Star Away 5:00+20 

Mon. Sept. 11 C/JV v Havre HOME 5:00+20 

Fri. Sept. 15 @Big Sandy Away 6:00+20 

Sat. Sept. 16 Hays/LP HOME 5:00 

Tues Sept 19 Malta HOME 4:30+20 

Thurs. Sept. 21 @CJI Away 5:00/+20 

Thurs Sept. 28 North Star 

Homecoming 

HOME 6:00+20 

Sat. Sept.  30 @Ft. Benton tourney Away 9:00 

Tues. Oct. 3 C/JV @ Havre  Away 5:00+20 

Thurs. Oct. 5 Big Sandy HOME 6:00 +20 

Sat. Oct.7 @ Fort Benton Away 4:30 +20 

Tues. Oct. 10 @Malta Away 4:30 +20 

Thurs. Oct. 12  CJI HOME 4:30+20 

Sat. Oct. 14 @Hays/LP Away 5:00 

Tues. Oct. 17 Box Elder 
Senior Night 

HOME 5:00 +20 

Oct. 26-27 Districts (3 qualify) CJI TBA 

Nov. 2-4 Divisional  Chinook TBA 

Nov. 9-11 State Bozeman TBA 

 

 

 

 
 

 

WRESTLING SCHEDULE 

 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE NOVEMBER 16, 2017 

DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME 

Dec. 1-2 Havre Inv. Havre TBA 

Fri. Dec.8 Chinook Mixer Chinook 4:30 

Sat. Dec. 9 Glasgow Tourney Glasgow TBA 

Thurs Dec. 14 Ft. Benton Mixer Fort Benton 5:00 

Dec. 15-16 Holiday Classic-CMR Great Falls TBA 

Dec. 22 Shelby Mixer Shelby 2:00 

Thurs Jan 4 CJI Mixer Chester 5:00 

Jan. 5-6 Cut Bank Inv Cut Bank TBA 

Jan. 12-13 Choteau Inv. Choteau TBA 

Jan. 18 Hays/LP mixer Hays 5:00 

Fri. Jan. 19 Chinook Mixer  
Senior Night 

Chinook 4:30 

Sat. Jan. 20 Harlem Inv. Harlem TBA 

Thurs. Jan. 26 Big Sandy Mixer Big Sandy 5:00 

Sat. Jan. 27 Malta Inv. Malta TBA 

Sat. Feb. 3 DIVISIONAL  Malta 10:00 

Feb. 9-10 STATE Billings TBA 

 

 

 

 

BOYS & GIRLS BASKETBALL 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE NOVEMBER 16, 2017 

GIRLS  PLAY FIRST, BOYS SECOND 

DATE OPPONENT HOME 

AWAY 

TIME 

ThurDec. 7 @CJI tourney Away TBA 

Sat. Dec. 9 @CJI Tourney Away TBA 

Fri. Dec. 15 @Hays/LP Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat. Dec. 16 Big Sandy HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Tues. Dec 19 Box Elder HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Fri. Dec. 22 @CJI Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Fri. Jan.5 @Harlem Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat. Jan. 6 Turner HOME 6:00GV/7:30BV 

Fri. Jan 12 North Star HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat. Jan. 13 @Fort Benton Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Thur Jan. 18 Hays/LP HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat. Jan. 20 @Big Sandy Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Fri. Jan. 26 CJI HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat. Jan. 27 @Box Elder Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Fri. Feb. 2 Harlem HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat. Feb. 3 @Turner Away 6:00GV/7:30BV 

Fri. Feb. 9 @North Star Away 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Sat.  Feb. 10 Ft. Benton 
Senior Night 

HOME 3:00GJV/4:30BJV/6:00GV/7:30BV 

Feb. 14-17 DISTRICTS HAVRE TBA 

Feb. 21-24 DIVISIONAL GT FALLS TBA 

Mar. 1-3 STATE-BOYS Butte TBA 

Mar. 8-10 STATE-GIRLS Butte TBA 

 

Speech & Drama

DATE PLACE TIME 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE Oct. 1 
Nov. 11 @ Conrad 9:00 

Nov. 18 @ Glasgow 9:00 

Dec. 2 @ Shelby 9:00 

Dec. 9 @ Malta 9:00 

Dec. 16 @ CJI 9:00 

Jan. 6 @ Chinook` 9:00 

Jan. 13 Simms/PDB 9:00 

Jan. 20 Divisional @ Choteau TBA 

Jan. 26-27 State @ Huntley Project TBA 

*designates confirmed date 



CHINOOK JUNIOR HIGH SCHEDULE 

2017-2018  
 

 

 

JUNIOR HIGH FOOTBALL 

SCHEDULE 

 

DATE OPPONENT HOME 

AWAY 

TIME 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE AUGUST 13, 2017 

Sat. Aug 26 @ Choteau Away 4:30pm 

Fri. Sept. 1 CJI HOME 4:30pm 

Fri. Sept. 8 Cascade HOME 4:30pm 

Fri. Sept. 15 @ Fort Benton Away 4:30pm 

Fri. Sept./ 22 @ Rocky Boy Away 4:30pm 

Fri Sept. 29 Simms 

Homecoming 

Senior Night 

HOME 4:30pm 

Sat. Oct. 7 @ Centerville Away 10:00am 

    

  

JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS’ VOLLEYBALL 
 

DATE OPPONENT Place TIME 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE AUGUST 17, 2017 

Fri Aug 24 Fort Benton Chinook 5:00 

Sat. Aug. 26 Jamboree Hays/LP 

St. Jude 

@Hays 9:00 

Thur Aug. 31 Box Elder Box Elder 4:30 

Thurs Sept. 7 North Star Gildford 4:00 

Sat. Sept. 9 Jamboree – St. 

Jude, North Star 

Box Elder 10:00 

Fri. Sept. 15 Big Sandy @ Big 

Sandy 

4:30 

Sat. Sept. 16 Jamb – Hays, CJI CJI 12:00 

Thurs. Sept. 

21 

CJI CJI 4:00 

Sat. Sept. 23 Jamb- Box Elder 

Big Sandy 

St. Jude 10:00 

Tues Sept. 26 Ft. Benton Ft. Benton 5:00 

Fri. Sept. 29 Tourney St. Jude TBA 

Sat. Sept. 30  Tourney Chinook TBA 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

                

JUNIOR  HIGH WRESTLING SCHEDULE 
 

 

 

JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS & BOYS BASKETBALL 

 SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

 

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE OCTOBER 3, 2016 
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Nov. 28-Dec.2 Tournament Gildford TBA 

DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME 

FIRST PRACTICE DATE FEBRUARY 6, 2017 

Feb. 23 Ft. Benton Ft. Benton 4:30 

Feb. 24 Havre Inv. Havre 9:00 

March 1 Big Sandy Big Sandy 4:30 

March 8 Chinook Inv. Chinook  4:30 

March 15 Malta Inv. Malta 4:30 

March 20 Harlem Inv. 

JH tourney 

Harlem 4:30 


